MARSHALL & ILSLEY CORPORATION
   Notes to Financial Statements - Continued
   September 30, 2006 & 2005 (Unaudited)

   The cumulative effect of adjusting the reported carrying amount of the
   assets, liabilities and accumulated other comprehensive income at
   January 1, 2006, resulted in a decrease to retained earnings of $34.2
   million and reduced the net loss in accumulated other comprehensive
   income by $16.2 million.  In aggregate total Shareholders' Equity was
   reduced by $18.0 million.  For the three and nine months ended September
   30, 2006, net derivative gains - discontinued hedges amounted to $43.8
   million and $1.8 million, respectively.

   The aggregate impact of the adjustments is summarized below (dollars in
   millions, except per share data):

   As of and for the Three Months ended March 31, 2006
   ---------------------------------------------------
   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Adjusted
   ------------  ------------  ------------

   Loans and leases, net of unearned income  $   35,034   $   43   $   35,077
   Accrued interest and other assets   1,683   (13)   1,670
   Total deposits   28,093   6   28,099
   Accrued expenses and other liabilities   1,616   48   1,664
   Retained earnings   4,002   (48)   3,954
   Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)
   income, net of related taxes   (44)   24   (20)

   Net interest income   $   324.6   $   0.5   $   325.1
   Net derivative losses - discontinued hedges   --   (21.4)   (21.4)
   Other income   33.9   (0.5)   33.4
   Income before income taxes   281.3   (21.4)   259.9

Edgar Filing: MARSHALL & ILSLEY CORP/WI/ - Form 10-Q

11

   Provision for income taxes   94.5   (7.7)   86.8
   Net income   186.8   (13.7)   173.1

   Net income per common share:
   Basic   $   0.79   $   (0.05)  $   0.74
   Diluted   0.78   (0.06)   0.72

   As of and for the Three Months ended June 30, 2006
   --------------------------------------------------
   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Adjusted
   ------------  ------------  ------------

   Loans and leases, net of unearned income  $   40,230   $   52   $   40,282
   Accrued interest and other assets   1,931   (17)   1,914
   Total deposits   32,958   6   32,964
   Accrued expenses and other liabilities   1,450   61   1,511
   Retained earnings   4,138   (62)   4,076
   Accumulated other comprehensive (loss)
   income, net of related taxes   (101)   30   (71)

   Net interest income   $   374.1   $   2.7   $   376.8
   Net derivative losses - discontinued hedges   --   (20.7)   (20.7)
   Other income   37.4   (2.7)   34.7
   Income before income taxes   303.1   (20.7)   282.4
   Provision for income taxes   99.4   (7.5)   91.9
   Net income   203.7   (13.2)   190.5

   Net income per common share:
   Basic   $   0.81   $   (0.06)  $   0.75
   Diluted   0.79   (0.05)   0.74

   For the Six Months ended June 30, 2006
   --------------------------------------
   Previously   As
   Reported   Adjustment   Adjusted
   ------------  ------------  ------------

   Net interest income   $   698.6   $   3.3   $   701.9
   Net derivative losses - discontinued hedges   --   (42.0)   (42.0)
   Other income   71.3   (3.3)   68.0
   Income before income taxes   584.3   (42.0)   542.3
   Provision for income taxes   193.8   (15.1)   178.7
   Net income   390.5   (26.9)   363.6

   Net income per common share:
   Basic   $   1.60   $   (0.11)  $   1.49
   Diluted   1.57   (0.11)   1.46

 10
   MARSHALL & ILSLEY CORPORATION
   Notes to Financial Statements - Continued
   September 30, 2006 & 2005 (Unaudited)

 4.Comprehensive Income

   The following tables present the Corporation's comprehensive income

Edgar Filing: MARSHALL & ILSLEY CORP/WI/ - Form 10-Q

12

   ($000's):

   Three Months Ended
   September 30, 2006
   ------------------------------------------